

CNR:- WBJP01-001340-2024

JO(WB00637)

Order No:-05

Dated:- 02.05.2024

Today is fixed for production and order.
Out of two accused persons one accused person namely Hassan is produced from the JC today.
Another accused person namely Jakir Mohd is absent by a petition.
Ld. P.P. is present.
Perused the record. Considered.
Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Fix:- 16.05.2024 for production and appearance.
Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

D/C

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri**