

**Sessions Case No.89 of 2024**  
**C.N.R. No – WBJP01-001340-2024**

**Order No:- 06**  
**Dated- 16.05.2024**

Today is fixed for production and order.  
Out of two accused persons one accused person namely Hasan is produced from J/C.  
Rest accused person namely Jakir Mohd is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. P.P. is present.  
The case is ready for transfer.  
Let the Sessions case be and the same is transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.  
Fix:- 03.06.2024 for appearance/production and order.  
CCH is directed to ensure the presence of the accused before the transferee court on the next date.

**Dict. & Corrected**

**Sessions Judge**  
**Jalpaiguri**

**Sessions Judge**  
**Jalpaiguri**